ORDINANCE NO. 93-(1)

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR REMOVAL OF SUBSTATION TRANSFORMERS

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham has sought and obtained bids for removing the two (2) existing transformers from the Chatham Main Substation and an otional bid to prepare the two (2) transformers for shipment; and

WHEREAS, on December 10, 1993 the four (4) bids attached to this Ordinance were opened and the lowest responsible bidder identified; and

WHEREAS, on December 13, 1993 the Public Works Committee met to review the bids and is recommending the bid from L.E. Myers Co. for \$15,560.00 for removal and \$6,800.00 for shipment preparation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the bid of \$15,560.00 and \$6,800.00 from L. E. Myers Co. is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval.

Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Lenny Moomey, Village Clerk

AYES: 5

NAYS: 0

PASSED: 13 - 14 - 93APPROVED: 13 - 14 - 93

ABSENT: ___

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM 116 EAST MULBERRY CHATHAM, IL 62629

BID FORM

Contractor shall furnish all labor, tools and equipment for the work described herein for the price designated.

Lump Sum Price

VII. - Lump Sum Price Option 1

VI.

\$49,000.00

\$16,560.00

uction Corp. of Indiana	
erstown, IN. 47346	
V. L. Miller, Vice-President	
PHONE: 317-489-4538	
FAX 317-489-4243	
s: No Deviations.	
	erstown, IN. 47346 V. L. Miller, Vice-President PHONE: 317-489-4538

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM 116 EAST MULBERRY CHATHAM, IL 62629

BID FORM

Contractor shall furnish all labor, tools and equipment for the work described herein for the price designated.

Lump Sum Price

VI.

	VII Lump Sum Price Option 1 6,800,00
÷	
NAME OF BIDDER:	THE L. E. MYERS CO.
ADDRESS:	1655 Hubbard. Ave., P. O. Box 3100, Decatur,
COMPLETED BY:	IL. 62524-3100
DATE:	12-9-93 PHONE: 217/877-0430
Deviations from	specifications:



1620 N. BROADWAY . P.O. BOX 847 SALEM, IL 62881-0847 (618) 548-0696

December 7, 1993

Village of Chatham 116 East Mulberry Chatham, Illinois 62629

"SUBSTATION WORK PROPOSAL" RE:

MR. DEL MCCORD ATTENTION:

Village Administrator

Dear Mr. McCord:

We wish to thank you for the opportunity to submit a proposal on the above mentioned project.

We regret to notify you that we will be unable to submit a proposal on this project at this time.

We thank you for the consideration in this matter and look forward to being able to work for you on future projects.

Very truly yours,

HENKELS & MCCOY, INC.

Richard D. Neal

Midwest Power Manager

RDN:mgr

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM 116 EAST MULBERRY CHATHAM, IL 62629

BID FORM

Two (2) 10 MVA	Power Transformers rated 10/12.5 MVA, 138,000
	OTAL BID: \$
NAME OF BIDDER: ADDRESS: COMPLETED BY: DATE:	UNITED POWER SERVICES, INC. 313 Hill Avenue Nashville TN 37210 Elem November (615/255-370) PHONE: